Catalogue  PDE2660TCUK    Febuary 2012
Compact Pneumatic Cylinders
P1P Series
According to ISO 21287
2
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK

Cylinder
bore
Piston rod
Total mass
area area Piston rod
thread
at
0 mm stroke
addition
per 10 mm stroke Air consumption
litres (1)
Port
sizemm cm2 mm cm2 kg kg
Technical data
P1PS...DS7G	     Double acting with female piston rod thread
P1PS032	 32	 8.0	 12	 1.1	 M8 x 1.25	 0.291	 0.030	 0.105	 G1/8
P1PS040	 40	 12.6	 12	 1.1	 M8 x 1.25	 0.375	 0.036	 0.162	 G1/8
P1PS050	 50	 19.6	 16	 2.0	 M10 x 1.5	 0.519	 0.050	 0.253	 G1/8
P1PS063	 63	 31.2	 16	 2.0	 M10 x 1.5	 0.743	 0.059	 0.414	 G1/8
P1PS...DS8G	 Double acting with male piston rod thread
P1PS032	 32	 8.0	 12	 1.1	 M10 x 1.25	 0.308	 0.030	 0.105	 G1/8
P1PS040	 40	 12.6	 12	 1.1	 M10 x 1.25	 0.392	 0.036	 0.162	 G1/8
P1PS050	 50	 19.6	 16	 2.0	 M12 x 1.25	 0.548	 0.050	 0.253	 G1/8

	 L	 40
	 M	 50
	 N	 63
Rod extension only
Standard stroke length
* 	 Standard stroke lengths in mm according to ISO 4393
**	 Max stroke 500 mm
Cylinder	 Cylinder		     Standard stroke length in mm			      Non standard stroke length **
designation	 bore	 5	 10	 15	 20	 25*	 30	 40	 50*	 60*	 80*
Double acting:
P1PS032	 32
P1PS040	 40
P1PS050	 50
P1PS063	 63
Double acting with guided piston rod
P1PG032	 32
P1PG040	 40
P1PG050	 50
P1PG063	 63
9
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK
Compact ISO Cylinders - P1P Series Common Part Numbers - Metric Double Acting
Double acting with female piston rod thread
•	 Bore 32-63 mm with ISO 21287 conformity
•	 Double acting with female piston rod thread
•	 Ideal for applications where space is at a premium
•	 Corrosion resistant thanks to use of anodised aluminium and
	 stainless steel
•	 Elastic cushioning facilitates high speeds and short cycle times.
•	 Flexible direct mounting with through holes and threads
•	 Wide range of mountings and drop-in sensors
Ø 32mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PS032DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PS032DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PS032DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PS032DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PS032DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PS032DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PS032DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PS032DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PS032DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PS032DS7G0080
Ø 40mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PS040DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PS040DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PS040DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PS040DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PS040DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PS040DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PS040DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PS040DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PS040DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PS040DS7G0080
Ø 50mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PS050DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PS050DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PS050DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PS050DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PS050DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PS050DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PS050DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PS050DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PS050DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PS050DS7G0080
Ø 63mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PS063DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PS063DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PS063DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PS063DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PS063DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PS063DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PS063DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PS063DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PS063DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PS063DS7G0080
Double acting with guided piston rod
•	 Bore 32-63 mm
•	 Double acting with non rotating linear movement
•	 For fixing, clamping and moving anti rotate applications
•	 Anodised end covers, tool plate  and barrel
•	 Stainless steel guide rods and piston rod as standard
•	 Flexible direct mounting with through holes and threads
•	 Wide range of mountings and drop-in sensors
Ø 32mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PG032DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PG032DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PG032DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PG032DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PG032DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PG032DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PG032DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PG032DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PG032DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PG032DS7G0080
Ø 40mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PG040DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PG040DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PG040DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PG040DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PG040DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PG040DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PG040DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PG040DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PG040DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PG040DS7G0080
Ø 50mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PG050DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PG050DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PG050DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PG050DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PG050DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PG050DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PG050DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PG050DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PG050DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PG050DS7G0080
Ø 63mm - (G1/8)
	 Stroke	 Order code
	 (mm)
	 5	 P1PG063DS7G0005
	 10	 P1PG063DS7G0010
	 15	 P1PG063DS7G0015
	 20	 P1PG063DS7G0020
	 25	 P1PG063DS7G0025
	 30	 P1PG063DS7G0030
	 40	 P1PG063DS7G0040
	 50	 P1PG063DS7G0050
	 60	 P1PG063DS7G0060
	 80	 P1PG063DS7G0080
10
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK

Supplied in pairs with mounting screws for attachment to
cylinder.
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,23	 P1C-4KMB
	 40	 0,28	 P1C-4LMB
	 50	 0,53	 P1C-4MMB
	 63	 0,71	 P1C-4NMB
** Weight per item
Ø32-100 according to ISO MF1/MF2, VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 d1	 FB	 TG1	 E	 R	 MF	 TF	 UF	 l1	 W	 ZF*	 ZB*	 ZF2*	 ZB2*
bore	 H11	 H13			   JS14	JS14	JS14		 -0,5
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	 30,0	   7,0	   32,5	  45	 32	 10,0	   64,0	   80	   5,0	 2,0	 58,5	 48,5	   67,0	 57,0
  40	 35,0	   9,0	   38,0	  52	 36	 10,0	   72,0	   90	   5,0	 2,0	 60,5	 50,5	   68,5	 58,5
  50	 40,0	   9,0	   46,5	  65	 45	 12,0	   90,0	 110	   6,5	 4,0	 64,5	 52,5	   71,0	 59,0
  63	 45,0	   9,0	   56,5	  75	 50	 12,0	 100,0	120	   6,5	 4,0	 70,0	 58,0	   75,5	 63,5
S = Stroke length
Ø32-63 according to ISO MS1, VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 AB	 TG1	 E	 TR	 AO	 AU	 AH	 l7	 AT	 l9	 SA*	 SA2*
bore	 H14			   JS14			   JS15			   JS14
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   7,0	 32,5	   45	 32	 10,0	 24,0	 32	 30,0	 4,5	 17,5	 88,5	   97,0
  40	   9,0	 38,0	   52	 36	   8,0	 28,0	 36	 30,0	 4,5	 18,5	 98,5	 106,5
  50	   9,0	 46,5	   65	 45	 13,0	 32,0	 45	 36,0	 5,5	 25,0	 108,5	 115,0
  63	   9,0	 56,5	   75	 50	 13,0	 32,0	 50	 35,0	 5,5	 27,5	 114,0	 119,5
S = Stroke length
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,06**	 P1C-4KMF
	 40	 0,08**	 P1C-4LMF
	 50	 0,16**	 P1C-4MMF
	 63	 0,25**	 P1C-4NMF*
13
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK
Compact ISO Cylinders - P1P Series Accessories - Mountings
Clevis bracket MP2	 Intended for flexible mounting of cylinder. Clevis bracket
	 MP2 can be combined with clevis bracket MP4.
	 Materials
	 Clevis bracket: Surface-treated aluminium, black
	 Mounting screws according to DIN 912:
	 Zinc-plated steel 8.8
	 Pin: surface treated steel
	 Supplied complete with mounting screws for attachment
	 to cylinder.
Ø32-63 according to ISO MP2, VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 E	 UB	 CB	 FL	 L	 l2	 CD	 MR	 XD*	 XD2*
bore	 	 h14	 H14	 ±0,2			   H9
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   45,0	   45	 26,0	 22	 13	   5,5	 10	 10	   70,5	   79,0
  40	   52,0	   52	 28,0	 25	 16	   5,5	 12	 12	   75,5	   83,5
  50	   65,0	   60	 32,0	 27	 16	   6,5	 12	 12	   79,5	   86,0
  63	   75,0	   70	 40,0	 32	 21	   6,5	 16	 16	   90,0	   95,5
S = Stroke length
Pivot bracket with	 Intended for flexible mounting of cylinder. The pivot
rigid bearing	 bracket can be combined with clevis bracket MP2.
Materials
Pivot bracket: Surface-treated aluminium, black
Bearing: Sintered oil-bronze bushing
Ø32-63 according to CETOP RP 107 P, VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 CK	 S5	 K1	 K2	 G1	 G2	 EM	 G3	 CA	 H6	 R1
bore	 H9	 H13	 JS14		  JS14	 JS14			   JS15
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	 10	   6,6	 38	   51	 21	 18	 25,5	 31	 32	   8	 10
  40	 12	   6,6	 41	   54	 24	 22	 27,0	 35	 36	 10	 11
  50	 12	   9,0	 50	   65	 33	 30	 31,0	 45	 45	 12	 13
  63	 16	   9,0	 52	   67	 37	 35	 39,0	 50	 50	 12	 15
Cylinder mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,06	 P1C-4KMD
	 40	 0,08	 P1C-4LMD
	 50	 0,15	 P1C-4MMD
	 63	 0,20	 P1C-4NMD
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,08	 P1C-4KMT
	 40	 0,11	 P1C-4LMT
	 50	 0,14	 P1C-4MMT
	 63	 0,29	 P1C-4NMT
14
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK
Compact ISO Cylinders - P1P Series Accessories - Mountings
Clevis bracket MP4	 Intended for flexible mounting of cylinder. Clevis bracket
	 MP4 can be combined with clevis bracket MP2.
	 Materials
	 Clevis bracket: Surface-treated aluminium, black
	 Mounting screws according to DIN 912: Zinc-plated
	 steel 8.8
	 Supplied complete with mounting screws for attachment
	 to cylinder.
Clevis bracket GA	 Intended for flexible mounting of cylinder. Clevis bracket GA
can be combined with pivot bracket with swivel bearing,
swivel eye bracket and swivel rod eye.
Materials
Clevis bracket: Surface-treated aluminium, black
Pin: Surface hardened steel
Locking pin: Spring steel
Circlips according to DIN 471: Spring steel
Mounting screws acc. to DIN 912: Zinc-plated steel 8.8
Supplied complete with mounting screws for attachment to
cylinder.
Stainless steel Pin Set GA
Materials
Pin: Stainless steel
Locking pin: Stainless steel
Circlips according to DIN 471: Stainless steel
Ø32-100 according to ISO MP4, VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 E	 EW	 FL	 L	 l2	 CD	 MR	 XD*	 XD2*
bore			   ±0,2			   H9
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   45,0	 26,0	 22	 13	   5,5	 10	 10	   70,5	   79,0
  40	   52,0	 28,0	 25	 16	   5,5	 12	 12	   75,5	   83,5
  50	   65,0	 32,0	 27	 16	   6,5	 12	 12	   79,5	   86,0
  63	   75,0	 40,0	 32	 21	   6,5	 16	 16	   90,0	   95,5
S = Stroke length
According to VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 E	 B2	 B1	 T	 B3	 R2	 L1	 FL	 l2	 L	 CN	 R1	 XD*	 XD2*
bore		  d12	 H14					     ±0,2			   F7
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   45	 34	 14	 3	 3,3	 17	 11,5	 22	   5,5	 12	 10	 11	   70,5	   79,0
  40	   52	 40	 16	 4	 4,3	 20	 12,0	 25	   5,5	 15	 12	 13	   75,5	   83,5
  50	   65	 45	 21	 4	 4,3	 22	 14,0	 27	   6,5	 17	 16	 18	   79,5	   86,0
  63	   75	 51	 21	 4	 4,3	 25	 14,0	 32	   6,5	 20	 16	 18	   90,0	   95,5
S = Stroke length
Cylinder mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,09	 P1C-4KMCA
	 40	 0,13	 P1C-4LMCA
	 50	 0,17	 P1C-4MMCA
	 63	 0,36	 P1C-4NMCA
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,05	 9301054311
	 40	 0,06	 9301054312
	 50	 0,07	 9301054313
	 63	 0,07	 9301054314
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,09	 P1C-4KME
	 40	 0,13	 P1C-4LME
	 50	 0,17	 P1C-4MME
	 63	 0,36	 P1C-4NME
15
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK
Compact ISO Cylinders - P1P Series
Pivot bracket with	 Intended for use together with clevis bracket GA.
swivel bearing
Material
Pivot bracket: Surface-treated steel, black
Swivel bearing according to DIN 648K: Hardened steel
Accessories - Mountings
According to VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 CN	 S5	 K1	 K2	 EU	 G1	 G2	 EN	 G3	 CH	 H6	 ER	 Z
bore	 H7	 H13	 JS14			  JS14	JS14			  JS15
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	 10	   6,6	 38	 51	 10,5	 21	 18	 14	 31	 32	 10	 16	 4°
  40	 12	   6,6	 41	 54	 12,0	 24	 22	 16	 35	 36	 10	 18	 4°
  50	 16	   9,0	 50	 65	 15,0	 33	 30	 21	 45	 45	 12	 21	 4°
  63	 16	   9,0	 52	 67	 15,0	 37	 35	 21	 50	 50	 12	 23	 4°
Swivel eye bracket	 Intended for use together with clevis bracket GA
	 Material
	 Bracket: Surface-treated aluminium, black
	 Swivel bearing acc. to DIN 648K: Hardened steel
	 Supplied complete with mounting screws for attachment
	 to cylinder.
According to VDMA, AFNOR
Cyl.	 E	 B1	 B2	 EN	 R1	 R2	 FL	 l2	 L	 CN	 XD*	 XD2*	 Z
bore										          H7
mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
  32	   45	 10,5	 38	 14	 16	 14	 22	   5,5	 12	 10	   70,5	   79,0	 4°
  40	   52	 12,0	 44	 16	 18	 16	 25	   5,5	 15	 12	   75,5	   83,5	 4°
  50	   65	 15,0	 51	 21	 21	 19	 27	   6,5	 15	 16	   79,5	   86,0	 4°
  63	   75	 15,0	 56	 21	 23	 22	 32	   6,5	 20	 16	   90,0	   95,5	 4°
S=Stroke length
Cylinder mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,08	 P1C-4KMSA
	 40	 0,11	 P1C-4LMSA
	 50	 0,20	 P1C-4MMSA
	 63	 0,27	 P1C-4NMSA
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,18	 P1C-4KMA
	 40	 0,25	 P1C-4LMA
	 50	 0,47	 P1C-4MMA
	 63	 0,57	 P1C-4NMA
16
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK

Accessories - Mountings
Cylinder mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	 32	 0,060	 P1E-6KB0
	 40	 0,078	 P1E-6LB0
	 50	 0,162	 P1E-6MB0
	 63	 0,194	 P1E-6NB0
17
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK

Accessories - Mountings
Piston rod mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	32 / 40	 0,08	 P1C-4KRS
	50 / 63	 0,12	 P1C-4LRS
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	32 / 40	 0,08	 P1S-4JRT
	50 / 63	 0,12	 P1S-4LRT
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	32 / 40	 0,09	 P1C-4KRC
	50 / 63	 0,15	 P1C-4LRC
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	32 / 40	 0,09	 P1S-4JRD
	50 / 63	 0,15	 P1S-4LRD
18
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2660TCUK
Compact ISO Cylinders - P1P Series
Nut	 Intended for fixed mounting of accessories to the
	 piston rod.
Material: Galvanized steel
(Supplied in quantities in multiples of 10 only)
Stainless steel nut	 Intended for fixed mounting of accessories to the
	 piston rod.
Material: Stainless steel A2
Cyl.	 B	 B	 DL		  EH	 EI	 EK	 EL	 EN	 EO	 EP	 EQ	 ER	 M	 Z
bore	 min	 max
mm	 mm	 mm			   mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm	 mm
32 / 40	 36,0	 43	 M10x1,25	 20	 23	   70	 31	 12	 30	 30	 19	 30	   5,0	 4°
50 / 63	 37,0	 43	 M12x1,25	 23	 23	   67	 31	 12	 30	 30	 19	 30	   6,0	 4°
According to DIN 439 B
Cyl.		  d		  M	 S
bore
mm				    mm	 mm
32 / 40		  M10x1,25	   5,0	 17
50 / 63		  M12x1,25	   6,0	 19
Accessories - Mountings
Piston rod mountings
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg
	32 / 40	 0,21	 P1C-4KRF
	50 / 63	 0,22	 P1C-4LRF
Cyl. bore	 Weight	 Order code
Ø mm	 kg